NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court will be held on Monday, the 27th day of February 2023 at 10:00 A.M., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3rd Avenue in Corsicana, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

- 1. Convene
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments

2023-019

FILED FOR RECORD

AT 7:36 O'CLOCK 4 N

FEB 2 4 2023

Consent Agenda

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk MAVARRO GOUNTY, TEXAS BY ACLUS A REPUTY

- 5. Approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including Current bills, (paid 02/27/2023)
- 6. Accept and record Certificate of completion of New Elected Judges & Commissioners for David Brewer PCT. 4

The Consent Agenda includes non-controversial and routine items that the Court may act on with one single vote. The Judge or a Commissioner may pull any Item from the consent agenda in order that the court discuss and act upon it Individually as part of the Regular Agenda

Items under the Consent Agenda are items 5-6

Regular Agenda

- 7. Consideration of Burn Ban
- 8. Consideration of approving Racial Profiling report for 2022, Constable Pct. 1
- 9. Consideration of approving Racial Profiling report for 2022, Constable Pct. 2
- 10. Consideration of approving Racial Profiling report for 2022, Constable Pct. 3
- 11. Consideration of approving Racial Profiling report for 2022, Constable Pct. 4

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

- 12. Consideration of approving a re-plat of Bonham Rice 2, Lots 25-R1 & 25-R2 for Ivan Cantu & Melissa Remigio
- 13. Consideration of approving a re-plat of The Plantation, Phase 2, Tracts 68-A through 68-D for Nidia Hernandez
- 14. Consideration of approving a final plat of Baron's Flats Addition for Land Baron, LLC
- 15. Consideration of approving a final plat of The Village at Pine Tree Valley for Esthela Hernandez
- 16. Consideration of approving Atmos Energy Corporation to cross NW CR 1210 in PCT 1
- 17. Consideration of approving the posting of closing 528 feet of NW CR 1345 in PCT. 4
- 18. Consideration of authorizing the Construction Project Manager to go out for demolition bids

Dated this the 24, day of February, 2023 Commissioners Court of Navarro County, Texas

By:

Eddie Perry, Commissioner, Pct. 2

I the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the balletin board at the door of the Navarro County Courthouse, on the day of day of said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours immediately preceding the day of said Meeting.

Dated this the 24th day of Felruary 2023

County Clerk, Navarro County, Texas